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act to authorize and empower the common council of the city of Saint
Paul to fill any vacancy occurring in the office of the justice of the
peace in said city." On the day of the nest general election in and
for the city of Saint Paul, and every two (2) years thereafter, there
shall be elected by the qualified electors of the sixth (6th) ward in
said city a justice of the peace for said court, who shall hold his
office for two (2) years, and until his successor is elected and qualified.

SEO. 5. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby
repealed.

SEO. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 23, 1889.

CHAPTER 404.
[H. F. No. 11B8.]

AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARY OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF
LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

SECTION 1. The salary of the judge of probate of Lake county,
Minnesota, shall hereafter be three hundred (300) dollars per annum,
to date from the first Monday of January, one thousand eight hun-
dred and eighty-nine (1889).

SEO. 2. The said salary shall be paid by said county in the same
manner as the salaries of other officers of said county are paid.

SEO. 3. This act bhall take effect and be in force from and after
the date of its passage.

Approved April 8, 1889.


